504505893 08/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4552597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOUR TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, LLC	08/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOUR TECHNOLOGY SOFTWARE, INC.
Street Address:	238 W. JERICHO TURNPIKE
City:	HUNTINGTON STATION
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11746

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6754400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docket@handalglobal.comCorrespondent Name:ANTHONY H. HANDALAddress Line 1:83 EAST AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 308

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06851

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY H. HANDAL	
SIGNATURE:	/Anthony H. Handal/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tour_Technology_Assignment#page1.tif source=Tour_Technology_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504505893 REEL: 043305 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, the undersigned sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) a 100 % interest to:

TOUR TECHNOLOGY SOFTWARE, INC.

A corporation organized under the laws of: New York	
and having a place of business at: 238 W. Jericho Turnpike Huntington Station, NY 11746	
to its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees as it may desig (collectively, hereinafter, "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for:	nate
The United States of America and X All countries Its Territories and Commonwealth and Possessions X All countries throughout the world	
in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for United State Patent entitled:	es
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATION, PROCESSING AND VISUALIZATION OF OMNI-DIRECTIONAL IMAGES	
The above-entitled United States Patent was:	
executed by the undersigned on: X issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:6/22/04 and assigned patent number: 6,754,400	
filed as International Application No.	
The undersigned assign(s) to Assignee the rights for all patents, divising reissues, reexamination certificates, continuing applications and extensions the which may be granted based on the above patent application and the invertigation and/or claimed therein, together with the right of priority of any extensions patent application filed by the undersigned in the United State elsewhere and together with the right to sue for past infringement of the invention. The undersigned authorize(s) and request(s) that any and all patents on aforesaid inventions be issued to Assignee.	reof, ntion arlier s or

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, without further charge to Assignee

but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned regarding the aforesaid inventions and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, execute all

PATENT | REEL: 043305 FRAME: 0806

divisional, continuing, re-examination and reissue applications and generally perform all acts, which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the aforesaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

By:

Tour Technology Systems, LLC

PATENT REEL: 043305 FRAME: 0807